PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6993928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANJAY E. SARMA	12/20/2018
RAHUL BHATTACHARYYA	11/08/2018
JOSHUA E. SIEGEL	11/09/2018
ALEX ARMENGOL URPI	09/24/2018
PANKHURI SEN	09/24/2018
SAI NITHIN REDDY KANTAREDDY	09/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17512857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036680300

Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17614-6226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A. STEVENS
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Stevens/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=S1998675#page1.tif	
source=S1998675#page2.tif	
source=S1998675#page3.tif	
source=S1998675#page4.tif	
source=S1998675#page5.tif	
source=S1998675#page6.tif	
source=S1998675#page7.tif	

Docket No.: 17614-5139

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Sanjay E. Sarma of Lexington, Massachusetts; Rahul Bhattacharyya of Portland, Maine; Joshua E. Siegel of Brookline, Massachusetts; Sai Nithin Redd Kantareddy of Cambridge, Massachusetts; Alex Armengol Urpi of Sant Sadurni d'Anoia, Spain and Pankhuri Sen of Cambridge, Massachusetts have invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

System, Material and Methods to Improve the Performance of Wireless Sensing in Health Monitoring Applications

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") described in a U.S. Patent Application, the specification of which was filed September 12, 2018 as U.S. Application No. 62/730,384;

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a state of Massachusetts institution, having its place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and propore at the ONT expense. Executed this day of , in the year 2018 at Viness Aspro Printed Name and Address: Anandroo SheSheroo Birador 28, Columbia St. Act J., Cambeldye, 111A 02139. Printed Name and Address: Laura 1 W.L. 11 2 tours Rd. Somewill, 21 (1974) Executed this day of in the year 2018 at Rahul Bhattachars va Witness Printed Name and Address Vince Printed Name and Address

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for

application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of

Docket No.: 17614-5139

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this	day of	, in the year 2018 at
Witness: Printed Name and Addre	SS	Sanjay E. Sarma
Witness Printed Name and Addr		
Executed this 44 MASSAURUS	SAVE AND	(210) R. in the year 2018 at
Witness // Appendix Adams and Adams		10 Marie 11 02139
Printed Name and A Contents C	Janes Faces 244184A	Hutz Pay Sosping II. Apt 1.

Executed this day of	Maribac	_, in the year <u>2018</u> at	D7 Mass Au
		Ja A.Ž Joshua E. Siegel	
	ed Carel	<u> 4 114 - 0</u>	<u> </u>
Printed Name and Address: Year Carry Age Daily MA	, 460 B	ig 50 Spring	9-4±4
Executed this <u>24</u> day o	r <u>September</u>	_, in the year <u>2018</u> வ_	127 Mass Ave, (o
		Sai Nithin Rodd Kai	A mareddy
Printed Name and Address: Feed Control O2141 MA		50 Spring 54,	A+ 1,
Printed Name and Address Printed Name and Printed Name and Address Printed Name and Pri	in Rajase Simeroile	Karan 42 L 1A	in colm

Executed this	day of	, in the year <u>2018</u> at
		Joshua E. Siegel
Viness Strated Vance and Add		
Process Name and A	***************************************	September of the year 2018 or Carabase from
Executed to	day of	Alex Armengol Urpi
viness \$\frac{1}{2} \text{Viness of Name and }	Tradess Eur	=- au_Hust Pay - 50 Spring St. Add.
- Carolinally		Hur Zajasekaran 42 Gincoln Le MA 02043

Executed this 24 day of SEPTEMBER, in the year 2018 at CAMBRIDGE

Witness: Jonghin Tun

Pankhuri Sen

Printed Name and Address: Youghin Sun, Cambridge

Witness: Sarla A

Printed Name and Address: NITHIN REDDY, (AMERIDGE)

Assignce: Massachusette Institute of Technology

Øv:

. 5.

Docket No.: 17614-5139

Executed this	day of	, in the year <u>2019</u> at
S S S		
		Pankhuri Sen
Witness:		**
Printed Name and Addre		
Witness:		*
		Assignee: Massachusetts Institute of Technology
		Lostle Van
		By Sounthan Heomi
		Intellectual Property Officer MIT Technology Licensing Office